The Company has commited to a lock-up for a period of 180 calendar days following the settlement
and delivery date of the Offer, subject to certain customary exceptions.

All shareholders of the Company representing 100% of the Company’s capital prior to the Offering,
as well as certain executives of the Group who hold stock options, have committed to a lock-up of
365 calendar days following the settlement and delivery date of the Offering, subject to certain
exceptions. On a diluted basis, these commitments cover approximately 97.1% of the Company’s
share capital before the Offering.

Ballard Power Systems Inc. has agreed to a lock-up for a period of 360 calendar days following the
settlement and delivery date of the Offering, subject to certain exceptions.

Structure of the share capital and voting rights in Forsee Power after the transaction

Shareholders*

Prior to the Offering
After the Offering

100% Issue

After the Offering

100% Issue + Over-
allotment Option

Number of
shares

% of share
capital

% of voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of share
capital and

voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of share
capital and

voting
rights

Eurazeo (formerly
Idinvest)

16,085,000 40.81% 35.25% 16,085,000 30.23% 14,486,341 27.22%

Mitsui & Co., Ltd. 14,285,900 36.24% 36.24% 14,285,900 26.85% 14,285,900 26.85%

SPI Fund (Bpifrance) 4,573,700 11.60% 11.99% 5,463,700 10.27% 5,463,700 10.27%

Groupe Industriel
Marcel Dassault

2,500,100 6.34% 9.24% 2,500,100 4.70% 2,237,190 4.20%

Christophe Gurtner 1,972,200 5.00% 7.29% 1,972,200 3.71% 1,764,804 3.32%

Ballard Power
Systems Inc.

- - - 5,200,000 9.77% 5,200,000 9.77%

Public  - - - 7,703,103 14.48% 9,772,068 18.37%

Total  39,416,900 100.00% 100.00% 53,210,003 100.00% 53,210,003 100.00%

1 Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank, Société Générale, Gilbert Dupont, Joh. Berenberg, Gossler & Co. KG

4

This press release must not be published, distributed or broadcast, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America,

Australia, Canada or Japan

*On a non-diluted basis
 As part of its subscription commitment, Bpifrance has been allocated 890,000 new ordinary shares

Ballard Power Systems Inc, which had undertaken to subscribe for at least 35% of the amount of
the capital increase (including in case of exercise of the extension clause, if any), up to a maximum